S~ NYANDARUA NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC

; o $‘g : P. 0. BOX 2033 - 20300. NYAHURURU
L L CELL: 0727-256001/0732-335757
Nt Email Address: info@nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke
A Website: www.nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke
NyNP/FO/FS/2022-2023
NEW STUDENT
FEE STRUCTURE FOR FY 2022/2023
VOTEHEAD TERM 1 TERM 2 TOTAL
ANNUAL FEE
| KSHS KSHS KSHS
‘ 1. | Personal Emoluments 7,500.00 4,020.00 11,520.00
2. | Transport & Travelling 1,500.00 1,485.00 2,985.00
3. | Repairs, Maintenance & Improvement 1,000.00 645.00 1,645.00
4. | Electricity, Water & Conservancy 1,900.00 1,360.00 3,260.00
5. | Activity fund 1,700.00 1,650.00 3,350.00
| 6. | Medical & Insurance 1,200.00 800.00 2,000.00
} 7. | Administration fee 1,000.00 660.00 1,660.00
| 8. | Tuition Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00
} Sub Total 30,800.00 25,620.00 56,420.00
| ADDITTIONAL INFORMATION
| 9. | Registration Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
10. | Caution Money 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
11. | Attachment Fee 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
12. | Student ID Card 500.00 - 500.00
13. | KUCCPS Validation 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
14. | TVETA Quality Assurance Fee(Annually) 500.00 - 500.00
15. | Student Welfare 300.00 300.00 600.00
| Sub Total 7,300.00 300.00 7,600.00
| TOTAL 38,100.00 25,920.00 64,020.00
16. Practical Material Fee(Hospitality & I.M 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00
Department Only)
17 Driv_ing CPurse(Automotive & Agriculture 6,000.00 A 6,000.00
Engineering Students Only)

18. Student who qualify for Government Capitation will benefit with upto Kshs 30,000 per year (This will reduce

the tuition fee if one qualifies).
14. Boarding ;

e Boarding facilities are available in the immediate neighbourhood on private arrangement.

e Meals will be served on PAY AS YOU EAT (P.A.Y.E) basis.

20. Examinations & assessment fee is paid separately and will only be accepted once the polytechnics’ fee

has been paid in full.

21. For continuing students any fee arrears must be cleared ahead of a new term.

22. Payment to be made to Nyandarua National Polytechnic-Equity Bank, Nyahururu Branch.

Account No. 0160296471157

OR
MPESA Paybill - Business No. 247247
Account No. 471157# Admission No.
AMOUNt

NO CASH PAYMENT WILL BE ACCEPTED
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NyNP/FO/FS/2022-2023
CONTINUING STUDENT

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FY 2022/2023

VOTEHEAD TERM 1 TERM 2 TOTAL
ANNUAL FEE
KSHS KSHS KSHS
1. Personal Emoluments 7,500.00 4,020.00 11,520.00
2. Transport & Travelling 1,500.00 1,485.00 2,985.00
31 Repairs, Maintenance & Improvement 1,000.00 645.00 1,645.00
4, Electricity, Water & Conservancy 1,900.00 1,360.00 3,260.00
ot Activity fund 1,700.00 1,650.00 3,350.00
6. Medical & Insurance 1,200.00 800.00 2,000.00
7. Administration fee 1,000.00 660.00 1,660.00
8. Tuition Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00
Sub Total 30,800.00 25,620.00 56,420.00
ADDITTIONAL INFORMATION
9. TVETA Quality Assurance Fee(Annually) 500.00 - 500.00
10. Student Welfare 300.00 300.00 600.00
Sub Total 800.00 300.00 1,100.00
TOTAL 31,600.00 25,920.00 57,520.00
i1 Practical Material Fee(Hospitality & I.M 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00
Department Only)
17, Dri\{ing C‘ourse(Automotive & Agriculture 6,000.00 3 6,000.00
Engineering Students Only)

13. Student who qualify for Government Capitation will benefit with upto Kshs 30,000 per year (This will reduce

the tuition fee if one qualifies).
14. Boarding ;

e Boarding facilities are available in the immediate neighbourhood on private arrangement.

e Meals will be served on PAY AS YOU EAT (P.A.Y.E) basis.
15. Examinations & assessment fee is paid separately and will only be accepted once the Polytechnic’s fee
has been paid in full.

16. For continuing students any fee arrears must be cleared ahead of a new term.
17. Payment to be made to Nyandarua National Polytechnic-Equity Bank, Nyahururu Branch.

Account No. 0160296471157

OR

MPESA Paybill - Business No. 247247

Account No. 471157#Admission No.

AMOUNL...o v

NO CASH PAYMENT WILL BE ACCEPTED

CHIEF PRINCIPAL
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